Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   3,850,298   (2,720)   3,847,578

Total Equity 27,716,704   (6,577)   (226,541)   -   4,253,711   -   31,737,297

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 39,438,978$ (6,577)$   (226,541)$   -$   4,253,711$  -$   43,459,571$

Transitional Adjustments

New Pacific Metals Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
 (Unaudited - expressed in Canadian dollars)

 Page 29

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s equity reported in accordance to Canadian
GAAP to its equity under IFRS as at June 30, 2011:

Canadian
GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) IFRS

ASSETS

Current
   Cash and cash equivalents 20,625,672$   -$   -$   -$   -$   20,625,672$
   Short term investments 17,023,000   -   17,023,000
   Trade and other receivables 1,444,810   -   1,444,810
   Inventories 41,412   -   41,412

39,134,894 -   -   -   -   39,134,894

Reclamation deposits 30,075   -   -   -   -   30,075
Plant and equipment 1,746,687   1,746,687
Mineral property interest 30,701,558   -   -   (10,520)   74,000   30,765,038
TOTAL ASSETS 71,613,214$   -$   -$   (10,520)$   74,000$   71,676,694$

LIABILITIES

Current
   Trade and other payables 1,877,487$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,877,487$
   Due to related parties 24,539   -   -   -   -   24,539
Total Liabilities 1,902,026   -   -   -   -   1,902,026

EQUITY

Share capital 56,221,249   -   -   -   156,131   56,377,380
Contributed surplus reserve 16,317,934   -   -   (87,019)   -   16,230,915
Deficit (2,827,995)   -   -   76,499   (82,131)   (2,833,627)
Total Equity Contributed to the Equity Holders of the Company 69,711,188   -   -   (10,520)   74,000   69,774,668

Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Equity 69,711,188   -   -   (10,520)   74,000   69,774,668

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 71,613,214$   -$   -$   (10,520)$   74,000$   71,676,694$

Transitional Adjustments

New Pacific Metals Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
 (Unaudited - expressed in Canadian dollars)

 Page 30

(c) Reconciliation of comprehensive income (loss)

The following is a reconciliation of the Company’s comprehensive income (loss) reported in
accordance with Canadian GAAP to its comprehensive income (loss) reported under IFRS for the
quarter ended September 30, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) IFRS

Expenses
   Audit and accounting -$   -$   -$   -$   68,900$   68,900$
   Consulting 49,500   -   -   -   -   -   49,500
   Depreciation 1,021   -   -   -   -   -   1,021
   Filing and listing 41,276   -   -   -   -   -   41,276
   Foreign exchange loss 6,945   -   -   -   -   -   6,945
   Investor relations 16,682   -   -   -   213,681   -   230,363
   Professional fees 2,651   -   -   -   567,469   -   570,120
   Salaries and benefits 128,441   -   -   -   -   -   128,441
   Office and administration 16,857   -   -   -   -   -   16,857
   Rent 18,475   -   -   -   -   -   18,475
   Stock-based compensation 196,107   -   -   (19,802)   -   -   176,305
   Travel and promotion 3,926   -   -   -   -   -   3,926
Loss before other income and expenses 481,881   -   -   (19,802)   850,050   -   1,312,129

Other income and expenses
   Gain on re-evaluate previously owned shares upon acquisition -   -   -   -   1,120,529   -   1,120,529
   Finance expense (1,125)   -   -   -   -   -   (1,125)
   Finance income 14,991   -   -   -   -   -   14,991

13,866   -   -   -   1,120,529   -   1,134,395

Loss from continuing operations (468,015)   -   -   19,802   270,479   -   (177,734)

Loss from discontinued operations (181,281)   51,199   -   -   -   -   (130,082)

Net loss for the period (649,296)$   51,199$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (307,816)$

Net loss attibutable to
Equity shareholders of the Company (649,296)$   51,199$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   1,587$   (306,229)$

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   (1,587)   (1,587)
(649,296)$   51,199$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (307,816)$

Other comprehensive loss
   Unrealized loss on available for sale securities (73,948)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (73,948)$
   Currency translation adjustment -   (57,776)   -   -   -   -   (57,776)
Other comprehensive loss (73,948)   (57,776)   -   -   -   -   (131,724)
Comprehensive loss (723,244)$   (6,577)$   -$   19,802$   270,479$   -$   (439,540)$

Transitional Adjustments

New Pacific Metals Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
 (Unaudited - expressed in Canadian dollars)

 Page 31

The following is reconciliation of the Company’s comprehensive income (loss) reported in
accordance with Canadian GAAP to its comprehensive income (loss) under IFRS for the year
ended June 30, 2011:

Canadian
GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) IFRS

Expenses -
   Audit and accounting 133,533$   -$   -$   -$   68,900$   -$   202,433$
   Consulting 180,250   -   -   -   -   -   180,250
   Depreciation 21,395   -   -   -   -   -   21,395
   Filing and listing 89,343   -   -   -   -   -   89,343
   Foreign exchange loss 443,484   -   -   -   -   -   443,484
   General explorations 1,560   -   -   -   -   -   1,560
   Investor relations 120,129   -   -   -   259,174   -   379,303
   Legal & professional fees 184,084   -   -   -   874,585   -   1,058,669
   Salaries and benefits 793,256   -   -   -   -   -   793,256
   Office and administration 105,580   -   -   -   -   -   105,580
   Rent 102,995   -   -   -   -   -   102,995
   Stock-based compensation 865,913   -   -   (56,307)   -   -   809,606
   Travel and promotion 20,314   -   -   -   -   -   20,314
   Impairment loss of mineral property interest 98,719   -   -   -   -   -   98,719
Loss before other income and expenses 3,160,555   -   -   (56,307)   1,202,659   -   4,306,907

Other income and expenses
   Gain on disposal of marketable securities 62,117   -   -   -   -   -   62,117
   Gain on re-evaluate previously owned shares upon acquisition -   -   -   -   1,120,529   -   1,120,529
   Finance expense (92,700)   -   -   -   -   -   (92,700)
   Finance income 197,058   -   -   -   -   -   197,058

166,475   -   -   -   1,120,529   -   1,287,004

Loss from continuing operations (2,994,080)   -   -   56,307   (82,130)   -   (3,019,903)

Income from discontinued operations 16,253,918   -   226,541   -   -   -   16,480,459

Net income for the period 13,259,838$ -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,460,556$

Attibutable to

Equity shareholders of the Company 13,259,838$ -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   47,157$   13,507,713$
   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   (47,157)   (47,157)

13,259,838$ -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,460,556$

Other comprehensive loss
   Reversal of unrealized gain upon disposal of marketable securities (46,862)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (46,862)$
Other comprehensive loss (46,862)   -   -   -   -   -   (46,862)
Comprehensive income for the year 13,212,976$ -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,413,694$

Atttibutable to
Equity shareholders of the Company 13,212,976$ -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   47,157$   13,460,851$

   Non-controlling interest -   -   -   -   -   (47,157)   (47,157)
13,212,976$ -$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   -$   13,413,694$

Transitional Adjustments

New Pacific Metals Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
 (Unaudited - expressed in Canadian dollars)

 Page 32

(d) Reconciliation of cash flows

The adoption of IFRS has not impacted net cash flow used or provided during the reporting
periods.  However, certain items were reclassified for presentation purposes.

According to IFRS, transaction costs incurred during the TLG acquisition were expensed in the
consolidated statement of income.  Therefore, the related cash used for acquisition costs was
reclassified from cash flow from investing activities to cash flow from operating activities.

For the three months ended September 30, 2010:

 Cash used in operating activities increased by $714,428 from $467,836 to $1,182,264;
 Cash used in investing activities decreased by $714,428 from $1,140,547 to $426,119.

For the year ended June 30, 2011:

 Cash used in operating activities increased by $1,075,122 from $9,834,115 to
$10,909,237;

 Cash used in investing activities decreased by $1,075,122 from 1,191,663 to $116,541.

(e) Notes to the reconciliations

Transitional adjustments are made according to the following notes:

(i) Foreign exchange impact on translation

Upon adoption of IFRS, the functional currency of the Company’s discontinued Chinese
subsidiaries was changed from CAD to CNY.  CAD no longer serves as the functional currency
for all entities in the group as it did under Canadian GAAP.  Such change results in a foreign
exchange difference between the two accounting standards on certain financial items.   Under
Canadian GAAP, these items were translated from CNY to CAD by using historical rates under